TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Philip Akalp		01/18/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MyCorporation Business Services, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA MyCorporation.com	
Street Address:	30141 Agoura Road Ste. 205	
City:	Agoura Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76279410	CORPPACK
Serial Number:	76279412	LLCPACK
Serial Number:	76343496	MY CORPORATION.COM BUSINESS STARTS HERE!
Serial Number:	76466745	SIMPLY THE SMARTEST WAY TO INCORPORATE
Serial Number:	76467689	CLICK. YOU'RE INCORPORATED
Serial Number:	76467692	SIMPLY THE SMARTEST WAY TO INCORPORATE ONLINE
Serial Number:	76467695	CLICK. YOU'RE A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Serial Number:	76467696	CLICK. YOU'RE AN LLC
Serial Number:	76467698	CLICK. YOU'RE A CORPORATION
Serial Number:	75898773	MYCORPORATION.COM
Serial Number:	76075752	IDENTITYWATCH
Serial Number:	76536098	THE CORPORATE BEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900018144 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003011 FRAME: 0451

Fax Number: (818)879-8005 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: dsweeney@mycorporation.com Correspondent Name: Deborah S. Sweeney Address Line 1: 30141 Agoura Road Ste. 205 Agoura Hills, CALIFORNIA 91301 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip Akalp Signature: /Philip Akalp/ 01/18/2005 Date:

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Transfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003011 FRAME: 0452

I, Philip K. Akalp, a citizen of California, United States of America, do hereby transfer and assign all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks:

Serial Number 76279410	Registration Number 2545461	<u>Mark</u> CORPPACK
76279412	2586953	LLCPACK
76343496	2692511	MY CORPORATION.COM BUSINESS STARTS HERE!
76466745	2788494	SIMPLY THE SMARTEST WAY TO INCORPORATE
76467689	2790764	CLICK. YOU'RE INCORPORATED
76467692	2764009	SIMPLY THE SMARTEST WAY TO INCORPORATE ONLINE
76467695	2764010	CLICK. YOU'RE A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
76467696	2799974	CLICK. YOU'RE AN LLC
76467698	2764011	CLICK. YOU'RE A CORPORATION
75898773	2426818	MYCORPORATION.COM
76075752	2546308	IDENTITYWATCH
76536098	2909866	THE CORPORATE BEE

The above-referenced trademarks shall be assigned to MyCorporation Business Services, a California Corporation doing business as MyCorporation.com, located at 30141 Agoura Road, Suite 205, Agoura Hills, California 91301, phone number: 818-879-9079, facsimile: 818-879-9005.

Executed this 17th day of January, 2005.

By: /Philip K. Akalp/

RECORDED: 01/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003011 FRAME: 0453